504859742 04/09/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4906481

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTOPHER L. KAVARS	04/09/2018
LESLIE G. DAVIS	04/04/2018
WALTER F. BLESER II	04/04/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SENSR MONITORING TECHNOLOGIES LLC	
Street Address:	111 COOPERATIVE WAY	
Internal Address:	SUITE 100	
City:	GEORGETOWN	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78626	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15945393

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (208)562-4901

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 208-562-4900

Email: uspto@parsonsbehle.com PARSONS BEHLE & LATIMER **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 800 W. MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1300**

Address Line 4: BOISE, IDAHO 83702

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20009.177US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JORDAN L. STOTT
SIGNATURE:	/Jordan L. Stott/
DATE SIGNED:	04/09/2018

Total Attachments: 5

source=20009-177US01 Assignment CK#page1.tif source=20009-177US01_Assignment_CK#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 045482 FRAME: 0880 504859742

source=20009-177US01_Assignment_CK#page3.tif source=20009-177US01_Assignment_CK#page4.tif source=20009-177US01_Assignment_CK#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 045482 FRAME: 0881

Patent Assignment

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CHRISTOPHER L. KAVARS, residing in Dubuque, Iowa USA; LESLIE G. DAVIS, residing in Georgetown, Texas USA; and WALTER F. BLESER II, residing in Denver, Colorado USA (hereinafter "Assignor") have invented certain new and useful inventions and improvements (hereinafter "Invention") described in United States Patent Application Serial No. 15945393 filed April 4, 2018 and entitled "SENSOR AND MONITORING SYSTEM" such application and all divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

WHEREAS, SENSR Monitoring Technologies LLC, a privately held Texas corporation having an address of 111 Cooperative Way, Suite 100, Georgetown, Texas 78626 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and in and to any United States or foreign LETTERS PATENT that may be granted therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned, sold and transferred, and does assign, sell and transfer to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and in and to any LETTERS PATENT of the United States and foreign countries, including utility models, inventor's certificates and like government grants that may be granted for any and all portions thereof, and in and to the patent application identified above and applications for patent filed for the Invention in all foreign countries and all provisional, divisional, reissue, continuation, continuation-in-part applications and extensions of any of the applications for patent or LETTERS PATENT identified herein, including all applications claiming the priority of said applications for patent or LETTERS PATENT identified herein, and the right to apply for LETTERS PATENT in foreign countries with full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to Assignor by local laws or by treaty, including any international convention, for the protection of industrial property, together with the right to extend the protection of the United States LETTERS PATENT to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America. Assignee will hold all rights for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors or assigns to the full end of the term for which the LETTERS PATENT may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made. Assignor requests and authorizes the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and foreign counterpart officials of foreign patent offices, to issue respective LETTERS PATENT in the United States and foreign countries when granted, in accordance with this assignment.

Any Danker No. 20009 1771/S01 Parent Assignment

Date

that Assented has a full and suggest segment to the Assented Assented at the Assented Assented

Service Management Technologies I. I. Counterey Jordan L. Sicil.

Service Service Service Surface Surface 100 Bases Idaho 81702, USA to

percent accommodated 15045 91 filed 04/04/2018

Service Service and application number of suid application when known

(i) In a part of the Medicular is signed by the Assignor(s) and by the Assignee that the Assignee as referred below.

CHRISTOPHER L KAVARS

Anngnor

STATE OF

COLUMN

١.

before me <u>JOV L</u>CINNE personally countries on the basis satisfactory evidence; to be the personally whose names s) is/are subscribed to the within assumes and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity (ies), as the squasures on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person s) and executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official leaf

Notary Signature

Page 2 of 5

Patent Assignment

LESEIE G. DAVIS

Date

Assignor

STATE OF

ss.

COUNTY OF

on DAVIS personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity(ies), and that by his signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

Sommannin Harris



TIFFANY HAGUE My Notary ID # 131312033 Expires October 11, 2021 Notary Signature

Patent Assignment

Date

WALTER F. BLESER II

Assignor

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

SS.

On A 7 16, before me, I HAWA LOW, personally appeared WALTER F. BLESER II personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity(ies), and that by his signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

TIFFANY HAGUE
My Notery ID # 131312033
Expires October 11, 2021

Notary Signature

Patent Assignment

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this document is signed by the Assignor(s) and by the

Assignee(s) before the witnesses as referred below.

WALTER F. BLESER II, President

Assignce - SENSR Monitoring Technologies LLC

\$8.

Date

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

before me,

appeared WALTER F. BLESER II personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity(ies), and that by his signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

TIFFANY HAGUE My Notary ID # 131312033 Expires October 11, 2021

Notary Signatui